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For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Josh Sloan Proposed Monitor jsloan@goodmans.ca 
Brendan O’Neill Proposed Monitor boneill@goodmans.ca 
Bradley Wiffen Proposed Monitor bwiffen@goodmans.ca 
Shawn Irving Applicants sirving@osler.com 
Josh Nevsky Proposed CCAA Monitor jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Sean Stidwill Applicants sstidwill@osler.com 
Sierra Farr Applicants sfarr@osler.com 
Tracy Sandler Applicants tsandler@osler.com 
Andrew Bull Applicants abull@mdslawyers.com 

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
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For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Milly Chow CIBC milly.chow@blakes.com 
Caitlin McIntyre Proposed Interim Lender caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com 
   
   

 

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CAVANAGH: 

[1] The Applicants Comark Holdings Inc., Ricki’s Fashions Inc., cleo fashions Inc. and 
Bootlegger Clothing Inc. have commenced this application under the CCAA. They seek an 
Initial Order to be in effect until the comeback hearing on January 17, 2025. 

[2] I have reviewed the materials and heard submissions from counsel for the Applicants, 
counsel for the proposed Monitor, and counsel for CIBC, a secured lender and provider of 
interim financing. 

[3] I am satisfied that the requested Initial Order should be made. I will release a further 
endorsement with reasons for this decision. 

[4] Order to issue in form of Order signed by me today. 
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